

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 13966 OF 2024**

Shivdatta Mini Market Trust & Ors.

... Petitioners

V/s.

The State Of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Pralhad Paranjape a/w. Mr. Manish Kelkar for Petitioners.

Mr. Vishwanath Patil a/w. Mr. Akshay Naidu for Respondent-PMC.

Ms. Dhruiti Kapadia, A.G.P. for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.****DATE : 11th October 2024.****P.C. :**

- 1) Learned counsel for Petitioners on instructions submitted that, the issue involved in the present Petition is also raised in P.I.L. No. 107 of 2024 and therefore the Petition may be tagged along with the said P.I.L..
- 2) Learned Advocate for Petitioner is granted liberty to adopt appropriate procedure before the Registry to get present Petition tagged along with P.I.L. No. 107 of 2024.
- 3) Remove from board.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**