

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13966 OF 2024

Shivdatta Mini Market Trust And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr The SecretaryRESPONDENT
Urban Development Dept. And Ors

WITH

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 107 OF 2024

Tushar Pradeep Rao Mundhe And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Throu. Its Principal....RESPONDENT
Secretary And Ors

Manish Kelkar for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ

DATE : 6th March, 2025

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 16/04/2025. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)