

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 13966 OF 2024

Shivdatta Mini Market Trust & Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 107 OF 2024

Mr. Pralhad Paranjpe i/by Manish Kelkar for Petitioner in WP No.13966 of 2024.
Mr. Siddharth Chavde i/by Chinmay Patil for Petitioner in PIL.
Ms. Dhruti Kapadia, AGP for State – Respondent No.1.
Mr. Vishwanath Patil, AGP for PMC in WP No.13966 of 2024.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.

DATE: 17 JUNE 2025

P.C.

1. Office to verify, whether the PIL along with Writ Petition would pertain to the assignment of this Bench.
2. Subject to such verification, stand over to **23 June 2025**.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)