

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 13966 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10946 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 13966 OF 2024

Shivdatta Mini Market Trust & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra through The Secretary
Urban Development & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms Aishwarya R Tuwar, i/b Sunil Kate, for the Petitioners.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, JJ.

DATED: 10TH MARCH 2026.

PC:-

1. At the request of Ms Aishwarya Tuwar, holding for Mr Sunil Kate, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioners, post this matter on 1st April 2026.

(GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed
by SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2026.03.11
11:50:56 +0530